SOMERSET COUNTY
OPERATION SECURE SHRED
2013 SCHEDULE

LOCATION DATE/TIME ]
Countywide Kick-off Saturday, April 13
Somerset County Public Works Garage 9am-1pm

410 Roycefield Road
Hillsborough

Montgomery
Montgomery Fire Co. #1
33 Griggstown Road
Belle Mead

Saturday, May 18
9am-1pm

Hillsborough
Auten Road School Parking Lot
281 Auten Road

Saturday, June 1
9am-1pm

Watchung
Police Facility Parking Lot
840 Somerset Street

Saturday, June 15
9am-1pm

Bridgewater
Bridgewater Twp. Municipal Bldg. Parking Lot
100 Commons way

Saturday, June 22
9am-1pm

Bedminster
Bedminster Twp. Public Works Parking Lot
75 Miller Lane

Saturday, June 29
9am-1pm

Franklin/Somerset
Franklin Twp. Municipal Bldg. Parking Lot
475 DeMott Lane

Saturday, September 7
9am-1pm

Bound Brook

Commuter Parking Lot

100 East Main Street

(across from Dunkin Duonuts)

Saturday, September 21
9am-1pm

Branchburg
Branchburg Twp. Municipal Bidg. Parking Lot
1077 US Hwy 202 North

Saturday, September 28
9am-1pm

Bernards

Bernards Twp. Engineering Service Bldg.
Parking Lot - 2077 South Maple Avenue
Basking Ridge

Saturday, October 12
9am-1pm

Green Brook
Green Brook Twp. Municipal Bldg. Parking Lot
111 Greenbrook Road

Saturday, October 19
9am -1pm

Open to all Somerset County Residents - for further information call: 908-203-6080

Courtesy of the Somerset County Board of Chosen Freeholders




